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wWARNING
Electrical Shock Hazard
Do not use an extension cord.
Do not put motor housing, cord, or plug in
water or any other liquid.
Failure to follow these instructions can
result in death, fire, or electrical shock.

wWARNING
Pinch, Cut, and Crush Hazard
Make sure that the mixer is off and
unplugged before installing or removing
attachments and parts.
Blades are sharp! Use extreme care 
when handling.
DO NOT reach or insert utensils into the
container while the mixer is running.
Failure to follow these instructions can
result in broken bones, cuts, or other 
serious injury. 
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Immersion Mixer Safety
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING: When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions 
should be followed, including the following:

– SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS –

• Read the operation manual before using mixer. Keep
the manual handy.

• Do not use an extension cord.
• Do not use to prepare drugs or in laboratory or 

pharmaceutical applications.
• To protect against electrical shock, never put the motor

base, cord, or plug in water or other liquid. 
• To reduce risk of personal injury, unplug cord from 

outlet when not in use, and before putting on or 
taking off parts.

• To prevent possibility of serious personal injury, keep
hands, hair, clothing, and utensils away from the blade
and whisk while using the mixer. A spatula may be
used when the unit is NOT running. Avoid contacting
moving parts. 

• Inspect attachments daily, including blades and seals.
• Replace blades every 90 days to avoid broken blades.
• Do not place attachment in dishwasher.
• Do not use outdoors.

• Only use the Hamilton Beach attachments as provided
with the unit. 

• Do not let the cord hang over the edge of the table or
counter. Do not let the cord contact hot surfaces,
including a stovetop.

• Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or
in a hot oven.

• Blades are SHARP. Handle carefully.
• When mixing liquids, especially hot liquids, use a tall

container or make only small quantities at a time to
reduce spills and the possibility of injury.

• Do not use a high-pressure spray gun on this product.
• Do not carry the unit by the power cord.
• Unplug when not in use and before cleaning.
• DOUBLE INSULATION—NO SERVICEABLE PARTS.
• Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or

plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or is dropped
or damaged in any manner.

IMPORTANT: This operation manual should be reviewed with all equipment operators as part of your
operator training program.
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Immersion Mixer Operation Guide

Immersion Mixer Cleaning Instructions
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wAVERTISSEMENT
Risque de choc électrique 

N’utilisez jamais de rallonge.
N’immergez jamais le boîtier du moteur,
le cordon d’alimentation ou la fiche dans
de l’eau ou dans un autre liquide. 
Si vous ne suivez pas ces instructions,
vous pouvez causer la mort, un incendie
ou une secousse électrique.

wAVERTISSEMENT
Danger de pinçage et de coupure

Assurez-vous que le mélangeur soit
arrêté et débranché avant d’installer des
pièces et des accessoires. 
Les lames sont aiguisées! Faites très
attention quand vous manipulez le
mélangeur. 
Ne touchez pas ou ne faites pas entrer
d’ustensile dans le récipient quand le
mélangeur est en marche. 
Si vous ne suivez pas ces instructions,
vous risquez de provoquer des 
cassures, des coupures ou 
d’autres blessures sérieuses. 

Sécurité de votre mélangeur à immersion
IMPORTANT : Ce manuel d’utilisation doit être revu avec tous les opérateurs d’équipement dans le cadre
de votre programme de formation des opérateurs. 

INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SÉCURITÉ
AVERTISSEMENT : Pour utiliser un appareil électroménager, vous devez prendre des précautions de

sécurité de base, en particulier les suivantes :

– CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS –

• Lisez le Manuel d’utilisation avant d’utiliser votre mélangeur.
Conservez le manuel à votre portée. 

• N’utilisez jamais une rallonge.
• N'utilisez pas l'appareil pour préparer des médicaments 

ou dans un laboratoire ou pour des applications 
pharmaceutiques.

• N’utilisez jamais votre appareil électroménager à des fins
autres que celles prévues.

• Pour vous protéger contre les secousses électriques, 
n’immergez jamais le boîtier du moteur, le cordon 
d’alimentation ou la fiche dans de l’eau ou dans un 
autre liquide. 

• Ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants ou à proximité 
d’enfants.

• Pour réduire le risque de blessure corporelle, débranchez le
cordon de votre prise quand vous ne l’utilisez pas et avant
de mettre ou d’enlever des pièces.

• Évitez de toucher les pièces mobiles.
• Pour réduire la possibilité de blessure corporelle sérieuse,

écartez vos mains, vos cheveux, vos vêtements et vos
ustensiles de cuisine de la lame quand vous utilisez votre
mélangeur. Vous pouvez utiliser une spatule quand 
l’appareil N’EST PAS en marche. 

• Inspectez chaque jour les accessoires. Vérifiez que les
accessoires ne soient pas usés, entaillés ou endommagés.
Remplacez les accessoires s’ils sont usés ou endommagés.

• N’utilisez jamais à l’extérieur.
• L’utilisation d’accessoires qui ne sont pas recommandés par

Hamilton Bleach peut occasionner des blessures corporelles.
• Débranchez votre appareil avant du service de le nettoyer.
• Ne laissez jamais le cordon d’alimentation pendre en dehors

de la table ou du comptoir. 
• Les lames sont AIGUISÉES. Manipulez avec soin.
• Quand vous mélangez des liquides, en particulier des 

liquides chauds, utilisez un récipient long ou ne mélangez
que de petites quantités à la fois pour éviter les 
éclaboussures et les possibilités de blessure.

• N’utilisez jamais un pistolet de pulvérisation à haute pression
sur cet appareil.

• Ne portez jamais votre appareil par son cordon d’alimentation.
• DOUBLE ISOLATION : PAS DES PIÈCE RÉPARABLES.
• N’utilisez jamais un appareil électroménager qui a un 

cordon d’alimentation endommagé, ou après une panne, 
ou après l’avoir fait tomber ou endommagé de quelque
manière que ce soit. 
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Guide d’utilisation du mélangeur à immersion

Instructions de nettoyage du mélangeur à immersion
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wADVERTENCIA
Peligro de choque eléctrico
No use un cable de extensión.
No sumerja la caja protectora del
motor, el cable o el enchufe en agua 
u otro líquido. 
No seguir estas instrucciones puede
resultar en la muerte, incendio o
choque eléctrico.

wADVERTENCIA
Peligro de pellizcarse, cortarse, y 
aplastarse los dedos
Cerciórese de que la batidora esté
apagada y desconectada antes de
instalar o quitar los accesorios y
partes.
¡Las cuchillas son filosas! Tenga
extrema precaución al manipularlas.
NO intente alcanzar o insertar 
utensilios en el contenedor mientras
la batidora está operando.
No seguir estas instrucciones puede 
resultar en huesos rotos, cortaduras, 
u otras lesiones graves. 

Seguridad de la batidora de inmersión
IMPORTANTE: Como parte de su programa de entrenamiento de los operadores, este manual de operación
deberá estudiarse con todos los operadores de equipo.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
ADVERTENCIA: Siempre que se utilicen aparatos electrodomésticos, 

deben seguirse precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguientes:

– GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES –

• Lea el manual de operaciones antes de usar la 
batidora. Mantenga el manual a la mano.

• No use un cable de extensión.
• No lo use para preparar medicamentos ni en aplicaciones

de laboratorio o farmacéuticas.
• No utilice el electrodoméstico para una función diferente

para la cual fue creado.
• Para protegerse de descargas eléctricas, no sumerja la

base del motor, el cable o el enchufe en agua o en
cualquier otro líquido. 

• No permita que los niños manipulen el aparato 
ni lo utilice en su cercanía.

• Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones personales,
desconecte el cable del tomacorriente cuando no esté en
uso, y antes de poner o quitar partes.

• Evite el contacto con las partes en movimiento.
• Para evitar la posibilidad de lesiones personales graves,

mantenga las manos, el pelo, la ropa, y los utensilios
lejos de la cuchilla mientras usa la batidora. Se puede
usar una espátula cuando la unidad NO esté operando.

• Inspeccione los accesorios a diario. Revise los 
accesorios en busca de desgaste, hendiduras, o daños.
Reemplace los accesorios si están gastados o dañados.

• No use en exteriores.
• La utilización de accesorios no recomendados por

Hamilton Beach podría provocar heridas. 
• Desconecte la unidad antes de limpiar o de realizar un

servicio.
• No permita que el cable cuelgue del borde de la mesa 

o mostrador. No permita que el cable se ponga en con-
tacto con superficies calientes, incluyendo la estufa.

• Las cuchillas son FILOSAS. Manipule con cuidado.
• Al batir líquidos, especialmente líquidos calientes, use un

contenedor alto o prepare únicamente cantidades
pequeñas por vez, a fin de reducir los derrames y la
posibilidad de lesiones. 

• No use una pistola de rocío de alta presión en 
este producto.

• No cargue la unidad por el cable.
• AISLAMIENTO DOBLE: NO PARTES REPARABLES.
• No utilice ningún aparato electrodoméstico que tenga un

cable o enchufe averiado, o luego de un funcionamiento
defectuoso del mismo, o después de haber sufrido una
caída o alguna clase de daño.
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Operación de la batidora de inmersión

Instrucciones de limpieza de la batidora de inmersión
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wADVERTÊNCIA
Perigo de choque eléctrico
Não utilize um cabo de extensão.
Não coloque a caixa do motor, o cabo e a
ficha em água ou qualquer outro líquido.
O desrespeito por estas instruções pode
provocar a morte, incêndio ou choque
eléctrico.

wADVERTÊNCIA
Perigo de trilhamento, corte e 
esmagamento
Certifique-se de que a varinha mágica 
está desligada e a ficha está fora da 
tomada antes de instalar ou remover
acessórios e componentes. 
As lâminas são afiadas! Tenha muito
cuidado ao manusear.
NÃO coloque a mão nem introduza 
utensílios no recipiente enquanto a 
varinha mágica estiver em funcionamento. 
O desrespeito por estas instruções pode
provocar a fractura de ossos, cortes e 
outras lesões graves. 

Segurança da varinha mágica
INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

ADVERTÊNCIA: Quando utilizar dispositivos eléctricos, deverá cumprir 
precauções de segurança básicas, incluindo as seguintes:

– GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES –

• Leia o manual do utilizador antes de utilizar a varinha
mágica. Mantenha o manual em local de fácil acesso.

• Não utilize um cabo de extensão.
• Não use para preparar drogas ou para aplicações em 

laboratório or farmacêuticas.
• Para se proteger contra choque eléctrico, nunca

coloque a base do motor, o cabo de alimentação 
ou a ficha em água ou noutro líquido.

• Para reduzir o risco de lesões, remova a ficha da
tomada quando não estiver a utilizar a varinha e 
antes de instalar ou remover componentes.

• Para impedir a possibilidade de graves lesões, 
mantenha as mãos, o cabelo, o vestuário e os 
utensílios afastados da lâmina e do batedor quando
utilizar a varinha mágica. Pode utilizar uma espátula
quando o dispositivo NÃO estiver em funcionamento.
Evite o contacto com os componentes móveis.  

• Inspeccione os acessórios diariamente. Verifique 
se os acessórios apresentam sinais de desgaste,
cortes ou danos. 

• Não utilize no exterior.
• Utilize apenas os acessórios Hamilton Beach 

fornecidos com o dispositivo. 

• Não deixe o cabo de alimentação pendurado no 
bordo da mesa ou do balcão. Não deixe o cabo de 
alimentação entrar em contacto com superfícies
quentes, incluindo a parte de cima do fogão.

• Não coloque em cima ou perto de um bico de gás ou
eléctrico quente nem dentro de um forno quente.

• As lâminas são AFIADAS! Manuseie com cuidado.
• Quando misturar líquidos, sobretudo líquidos 

quentes, utilize um recipiente fundo ou mexa 
pequenas quantidades de cada vez para reduzir 
derrames e eventuais lesões.

• Não utilize uma pistola de pulverização de alta
pressão no dispositivo.

• Não transporte o dispositivo segurando-o pelo 
cabo de alimentação.

• ISOLAMENTO DUPLO – NÃO CONTÉM COMPO-
NENTES QUE NECESSITEM DE ASSISTÊNCIA.

• Quando não estiver a utilizar e antes de proceder à
limpeza, remova a ficha da tomada.

• Não utilize qualquer dispositivo com o cabo de 
alimentação ou a ficha danificados, se o dispositivo
estiver com problemas, se tiver caído ou se apresentar
qualquer tipo de danos.

IMPORTANTE: Este manual do utilizador deverá ser lido por todos os operadores do equipamento como
parte do seu programa de formação para operadores.
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Guia de utilização da varinha mágica

Instruções de limpeza da varinha mágica
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wAVVERTENZA
Rischio di shock elettrico
Non usare prolunghe.
Non mettere l’alloggiamento del motore, il
cavo o la presa in acqua o in altri liquidi. 
La mancata osservanza di queste 
istruzioni può provocare morte, incendi 
o shock elettrico. 

wAVVERTENZA
Rischio di pizzichi, tagli 
e schiacciamento. 
Assicurarsi che il frullatore sia spento e
scollegato prima di installare o rimuovere
accessori e parti. 
Le lame sono taglienti! Maneggiarle con
estrema cura. 
NON toccare né inserire utensili nel 
contenitore mentre il frullatore è 
in funzione. 
La mancata osservanza di queste
istruzioni può provocare fratture, tagli 
o altre ferite gravi. 

Sicurezza frullatore ad immersione
ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA

AVVERTENZA: quando si usano apparecchiature elettriche, è necessario seguire 
precauzioni di sicurezza fondamentali, incluse le seguenti:

– CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI –

• Leggere il manuale per il funzionamento prima di
usare il frullatore. Tenere il manuale a portata di mano.

• Non usare prolunghe.
• Non usare per la preparazione di medicinali o in appli-

cazioni di laboratorio o farmaceutiche.
• Proteggere contro shock elettrici, non mettere mai 

la base del motore, il cavo o la presa in acqua o in 
altri liquidi. 

• Per ridurre il rischio di danni alla persona, scollegare il
cavo dalla presa quando il frullatore non viene usato e
prima di aggiungere o togliere gli accessori.

• Per evitare la possibilità di gravi ferite alla persona,
tenere le mani, i capelli, gli abiti e gli utensili lontano
dalla lama e dalla frusta mentre si usa il frullatore. Una
spatola può essere usata quando l’apparecchiatura
NON è in funzione. Evitare di entrare in contatto con le
parti in movimento.

• Controllare quotidianamente gli accessori in dotazione.
Controllare se gli accessori in dotazione sono usurati,
intaccati o danneggiati. Sostituire gli accessori in
dotazione in caso di usura o danni. 

• Non usare l’apparecchio all’aperto. 
• Utilizzare solo i collegamenti Hamilton Beach i

dotazione all’apparecchiatura.   

• Non lasciare che i cavo penzoli oltre il bordo 
del tavolo o del bancone. Non lasciare che il cavo
venga a contatto con superfici molto calde, compreso 
il piano cottura. 

• Non mettere sopra o vicino a bruciatori a gas o elettrici
né in un forno caldo.

• Le lame sono TAGLIENTI. Maneggiare con cura.
• Quando si mescolano liquidi, soprattutto se caldi, 

utilizzare un contenitore alto o versare solo piccole
quantità alla volta per ridurre la possibilità che il liquido
si versi e la probabilità di lesioni. 

• Con questo prodotto non usare pistole a spruzzo ad
alta pressione.

• Non trasportare l’apparecchio prendendolo per il cavo
di alimentazione.

• Scollegare quando non in uso e prima di pulirlo.
• DOPPIO ISOLAMENTO-NON CI SONO PARTI

RIPARABILI.
• Non far funzionare alcuna apparecchiatura con 

il cavo o lo spinotto danneggiato o in caso di 
malfunzionamento né se l’apparecchio è caduto 
o ha subito danni di qualsiasi tipo.

IMPORTANTE: questo manuale per il funzionamento deve essere esaminato con tutti gli operatori come
parte del programma di formazione per l’operatore. 
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wWARNUNG
Gefahr durch elektrischen Schlag
Kein Verlängerungskabel verwenden.
Motorgehäuse, Kabel und Stecker nicht 
mit Flüssigkeit in Berührung bringen.
Bei Missachtung dieser Anweisungen 
drohen Tot, Feuer oder ein elektrischer
Schlag.

wWARNUNG
Klemm-, Schnitt- und Quetschgefahr
Vor dem Anbringen oder Entfernen von
Vorsatzgeräten oder Teilen sicherstellen,
dass der Mixer ausgeschaltet und der
Stecker gezogen ist. 
Klingen sind scharf! Bei der Handhabung
ist darum extreme Vorsicht geboten. 
Während des Betriebs des Mixers dürfen
NIEMALS Gegenstände in den
Rührbehälter eingebracht werden.
Bei Missachtung dieser Anweisungen 
drohen Knochenbrüche, Schnitte oder
andere ernste Verletzungen. 

Sicherheitshinweise für den Stabmixer
WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

WARNUNG: Beim Einsatz von elektrischen Geräten sollten grundlegende Sicherheitsmaßnahmen 
beachtet werden, u.a. folgende:

– BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG SORGFÄLTIG AUF –

• Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie den
Mixer einsetzen. Halten Sie die Anleitung griffbereit.

• Verwenden Sie kein Verlängerungskabel.
• Nicht zur Herstellung von Arzneimitteln oder im Labor

sowie für pharmazeutische Anwendungen benutzen.
• Um Unfälle durch elektrischen Schlag zu vermeiden,

dürfen weder Motor noch Kabel oder Stecker mit
Flüssigkeit in Berührung kommen. 

• Ziehen Sie nach der Benutzung oder beim Anbringen
bzw. Entfernen von Teilen den Stecker aus der
Steckdose, um das Risiko von Verletzungen zu 
verringern.

• Um die Möglichkeit schwerer Verletzungen
auszuschließen, sind bei Betrieb des Mixers Hände,
Haare, Kleidung, Schmuck und Bedarfsgegenstände
von Klinge und Rührwerk fern zu halten. Wenn das
Gerät NICHT läuft, kann ein Spachtel verwendet wer-
den. Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit beweglichen Teilen. 

• Überprüfen Sie täglich die Vorsatzgeräte. Prüfen 
Sie die Vorsatzgeräte auf Verschleiß, Kerben oder
Beschädigungen. Verschlissene oder beschädigte
Vorsatzgeräte ersetzen.

• Nicht im Freien verwenden.
• Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die von Hamilton Beach

mit dem Gerät gelieferten Originalvorsatzgeräte. 

• Lassen Sie das Kabel nicht über Tisch- oder
Tresenkanten hängen. Das Kabel nicht mit heißen
Oberflächen, z. B. Öfen, in Berührung bringen.

• Nicht auf oder in der Nähe von elektrischen
Herdplatten bzw. Gasflammen oder im Ofen ablegen.

• Klingen sind SCHARF. Vorsicht bei der Handhabung.
• Beim Mixen von Flüssigkeiten, besonders bei heißen

Flüssigkeiten, ist ein hoher Rührbehälter zu verwenden
oder die Gesamtmenge in einzelne kleinere Portionen
aufzuteilen, um ein Auslaufen und mögliche
Verletzungen zu verhindern.

• Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Geräts keinen
Hochdruckreiniger.

• Tragen Sie das Gerät nie am Kabel.
• Bei Nichtgebrauch und vor der Reinigung des Geräts

ist der Stecker zu ziehen.
• DOPPELISOLIERUNG-KEINE ZU WARTENDEN

TEILE.
• Das Gerät nicht in Betrieb nehmen, wenn Kabel oder

Stecker beschädigt sind oder eine Fehlfunktion des
Geräts vorliegt oder nachdem das Gerät fallen
gelassen oder in irgendeiner Art beschädigt wurde.

WICHTIG: Alle Bediener müssen sich entsprechend den geltenden Anforderungen mit dieser
Bedienungsanleitung vertraut machen.
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wWAARSCHUWING
Gevaar voor een elektrische schok
Gebruik geen verlengsnoer.
Dompel het motorhuis, het snoer of de
stekker niet in water of een andere
vloeistof. 
Het niet opvolgen van deze instructies kan
overlijden, brand of een elektrische schok
tot gevolg hebben.

wWAARSCHUWING
Risico op beklemming, snijwonden en
verbrijzeling.
Controleer of de mixer uit is en of de
stekker uit de wandcontactdoos gehaald 
is voor u hulpstukken of onderdelen
bevestigt of verwijdert. 
De bladen zijn scherp! Hanteer deze heel
voorzichtig. 
REIK NIET in de mengkom en doe geen
gereedschap in de mengkom terwijl de
mixer draait. 
Het niet opvolgen van deze instructies 
kan gebroken botten, snijwonden of ander
ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben. 

De staafmixer en uw veiligheid
BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

WAARSCHUWING: bij het bedienen van elektrische apparatuur dienen basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen voor
de veiligheid gevolgd te worden, waaronder de volgende:

– BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES –

• Lees de bedieningshandleiding voordat u de mixer
gaat gebruiken. Bewaar de handleiding op een voor de
hand liggende plaats.

• Gebruik geen verlengsnoer.
• Niet gebruiken voor de bereiding van medicijnen of

voor laboratorium- of farmaceutische toepassingen.
• Om het risico op een elektrische schok te voorkomen

mag het motorhuis, het snoer of de stekker niet
ondergedompeld worden in water of een andere
vloeistof.  

• Om het risico op persoonlijk letsel te voorkomen dient
de stekker van het apparaat uit de wandcontactdoos
gehaald te worden als het apparaat niet in gebruik is
en als er onderdelen bevestigd of verwijderd worden.

• Om mogelijk ernstig persoonlijk letsel te voorkomen,
dienen handen, haar, kleding en gereedschap uit de
buurt van het blad en de garde gehouden te worden
als de mixer gebruikt wordt. Een spatel kan gebruikt
worden als de unit NIET draait. Vermijd contact met
bewegende delen. 

• Inspecteer de hulpstukken dagelijks. Controleer de
hulpstukken op slijtage, deukjes of schade. Vervang 
de hulpstukken als ze versleten of beschadigd zijn.

• Gebruik de mixer niet buitenshuis.

• Gebruik alleen de Hamilton Beach-hulpstukken die bij
het apparaat geleverd worden.  

• Laat het snoer niet de rand van de tafel of werkblad
hangen. Laat het snoer niet in contact komen met hete
oppervlakten, zoals een fornuis.

• Plaats niet op of in de nabijheid van een hete gas- of
elektrische brander of in een hete oven.

• De bladen zijn scherp. Hanteer ze met voorzichtigheid.
• Gebruik bij het mengen van vloeistoffen, vooral hete

vloeistoffen, een hoge mengkom of maak alleen kleine
hoeveelheden per keer om morsen en de mogelijkheid
op letsel te voorkomen.

• Gebruik geen hogedrukspuit op dit product.
• Draag het apparaat niet aan de voedingskabel.
• Haal de stekker uit de wandcontactdoos als het 

apparaat niet gebruikt wordt en als het apparaat
schoongemaakt wordt.

• DUBBEL GEÏSOLEERD - BEVAT GEEN 
ONDERDELEN DIE DOOR DE GEBRUIKER 
VERVANGEN KUNNEN WORDEN.

• Bedien het apparaat niet als het snoer of de 
stekker beschadigd is, als het apparaat mankementen
vertoont, gevallen is of anderszins beschadigd is.

BELANGRIJK: deze bedieningshandleiding dient met alle personen die het apparaat bedienen te worden
doorgenomen als onderdeel van uw trainingsprogramma voor het bedienend personeel.
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Bedieningshandleiding staafmixer

Schoonmaakinstructies voor de staafmixer

2 31
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wADVARSEL
Risiko for elektriske stød
Brug ikke forlængerledning.
Lad ikke motorhuset, ledningen eller
stikket komme i berøring med vand eller
andre væsker.
Hvis ikke disse instrukser følges, kan det
resulterer i død, brand eller elektriske stød.

wADVARSEL
Risiko for klemskader, snitsår og 
trykskader
Vær sikker på, at apparatet ikke er tilsluttet
før montering og fjernelse af tilbehør. 
Klingerne er skarpe! Udvis stor 
forsigtighed ved håndtering af disse.  
KOM IKKE ikke hænderne eller køkkengrej
ned i røreskålen, når apparatet er i brug. 
Hvis ikke disse instrukser følges, kan det
resulterer i knoglebrud, snitsår eller andre
alvorlige skader. 

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger for Stavmikser 
VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKSER
ADVARSEL: Når man anvender elektriske apparater, skal de grundlæggende 

sikkerhedsforanstaltninger, herunder nedenstående, følges:

– GEM DISSE INSTRUKSER –

• Læs betjeningsvejledningen før brug af mikseren. Hav
altid vejledningen ved hånden.

• Anvend ikke forlængerledning.
• Må ikke anvendes til at tilberede medicinalvarer, i et

laboratorie eller til farmaceutisk brug.
• For at sikre sig mod elektriske stød må man ikke lade

motordelen, ledning eller stik komme i berøring med
vand eller andre væsker.  

• For at minimere risikoen for personskader skal 
netstikket altid fjernes fra stikkontakten når apparatet
ikke bruges, og når man monterer eller fjerner dele 
fra apparatet.

• For at forhindre alvorlige personskader skal hænder,
hår, beklædningsdele og køkkengrej holdes væk fra
klingen og piskeriset, når mikseren er i brug. Man kan
anvende en spatel, når apparatet IKKE er i brug.
Undgå berøring af dele i bevægelse.  

• Undersøg tilbehøret dagligt. Tjek tilbehøret for slid,
skår samt andre beskadigelser. Udskift tilbehør, som er
slidt eller beskadiget.

• Brug aldrig apparatet udendørs.

• Brug kun Hamilton Beach’s tilbehør, som er leveret
sammen med apparatet. 

• Lad ikke ledningen hænge over kanten på et bord eller
et køkkenbord. Sørg for at ledningen ikke berører
varme overflader, herunder et komfurs kogeplader.

• Placer det ikke nær gasblus, elektriske kogeplader
eller i en varm ovn.

• Klingerne er SKARPE. Omgås dem med forsigtighed.
• • Når der mikses væsker, specielt når disse er varme,

bør der bruges en høj røreskål, eller der bør kun
tilberedes mindre portioner af gangen for at spilde 
mindre eller undgå eventuelle skader.

• Brug aldrig højtryksspuler sammen med dette produkt.
• Bær ikke apparatet i ledningen.
• Fjern ledningen fra stikkontakten når apparatet ikke

bruges, og når det rengøres.
• DOBBELTISOLERET - INGEN SERVICERBARE

DELE.
• Brug ikke apparatet, hvis ledningen eller stikket 

er beskadiget, hvis apparatet ikke fungerer korrekt,
eller hvis det har været tabt eller er beskadiget på
anden måde.

VIGTIGT: Denne betjeningsvejledning bør gennemgås af alle brugere af udstyret, som led i træning 
i dets brug.
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Brugsanvisning for Stavmikser 

Vejledning for rengøring af Stavmikser 

2 31
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wVARNING
Risk för elektriska stötar
Använd inte en förlängningssladd.
Placera inte motorn, sladden eller 
kontakten i vatten eller någon annan 
vätska. 
Följer man inte dessa instruktioner 
kan det resultera i dödsfall, brand 
eller elektriska stötar.

wVARNING
Kläm-, skär- och krossrisk.
Se till att mixern är av och att kontakten är
uttagen innan du installerar eller tar bort
tillbehör och delar. 
Bladen är vassa! Var extremt försiktig vid
hanteringen. 
Rör INTE eller sätt in redskap i behållaren
när mixen är igång. 
Följer man inte dessa instruktioner kan 
det resultera i brutna ben, skärskador 
eller andra allvarliga skador. 

Säkerhetsföreskrifter för doppmixer
VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

VARNING: När man använder elektriska apparater, bör man följa elementära 
säkerhetsföreskrifter, inklusive följande:

– SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER –

• Läs bruksanvisningen innan du använder mixern. 
Håll bruksanvisningen nära till hands.

• Använd inte en förlängningssladd.
• Använd inte för att förbereda läkemedel eller i laborato-

rie- eller läkemedelstillämpningar.
• För att skydda mot elektriska stötar placerar man 

aldrig motorn, sladden eller kontakten i vatten eller
annan vätska.  

• För att minska risken för personskador kopplar man ur
kontakten från uttaget när den inte används och innan
man sätter på eller tar av delar.

• För att förhindra möjlighet för allvarlig personskada
håller du händer, hår, kläder och verktyg borta från
bladen och svänger inte mixern när du använder den.
Man kan använda en spatel när enheten INTE är
igång. Undvik att komma i kontakt med rörliga delar 

• Inspektera tillbehör dagligen. Kontrollera tillbehör för
förslitning, hack eller skador. Byt ut tillbehör om de är
utslitna eller skadade.

• Använd inte utomhus.

• Använd bara de Hamilton Beach-tillbehör som 
medföljer enheten.  

• Låt inte sladden hänga över kanten på bordet eller
disken. Låt inte sladden komma i kontakt med varma
ytor, inklusive spisar.

• Placera inte på eller nära varma gas- eller elektriska
brännare, eller i en het ugn.

• Bladen är VASSA. Hantera med varsamhet.
• När man blandar vätskor, speciellt varma vätskor,

använder du en hög behållare eller gör bara små 
kvantiteter för att reducera spill och skaderisk.

• Använd inte en högtryckssprejpistol med denna 
produkt.

• Bär inte enheten i strömsladden.
• Koppla ur den när den inte används och vid rengöring.
• DUBBEL ISOLERING - INGA DELAR GÅR ATT

UTFÖRA SERVICE PÅ.
• Använd inte någon apparat med en skadad sladd eller

kontakt eller efter att apparaten krånglar, tappas eller
skadas på något sätt.

VIKTIGT: Denna bruksanvisning bör läsas av alla som använder utrustningen som en del av 
din operatörsutbildning.
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Bruksanvisning för doppmixer

Rengöringsinstruktioner för doppmixer

2 31
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wADVARSEL
Fare for elektrisk støt
Ikke bruk skjøteledning.
Ikke dypp motorhuset, ledningen eller
støpselet i vann eller annen væske. 
Dersom du ikke følger disse 
instruksjonene, kan det føre til død, 
brann, eller elektrisk støt.

wADVARSEL
Fare for klemming, kutt og press.
Forsikre deg om at mikseren er slått av, 
og at kontakten er tatt ut, før du installerer
eller fjerner tilbehør og deler. 
Bladene er skarpe! Vær veldig forsiktig 
når du håndterer disse. 
IKKE ta på eller sett inn utstyr i beholderen
mens mikseren er i bruk.
Dersom du ikke følger disse 
instruksjonene, kan det føre til brukne
bein, kutt, eller andre alvorlige skader.

Sikkerhet ved bruk av stavmikseren
VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

ADVARSEL: Ved bruk av elektrisk utstyr, bør grunnleggende forholdsregler for sikkerhet følges, 
inkludert følgende:

– TA VARE PÅ DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE –

• Les brukerhåndboken før du bruker mikseren.
Oppbevar håndboken lett tilgjengelig.

• Ikke bruk skjøteledning.
• Skal ikke anvendes for å tilberede medisiner eller i 

laboratorie- eller apotek-sammenheng.
• Hvis du vil unngå elektrisk støt, må du aldri dyppe

motoren, ledningen eller støpselet i vann eller 
annen væske. 

• Hvis du vil redusere risikoen for personskader, må du 
ta ut ledningen fra stikkontakten når den ikke er i bruk,
og før du legger til eller tar ut deler.

• Hvis du vil forhindre alvorlige personskader, må du
holde hender, hår, klær og utstyr borte fra bladet og 
vispen mens mikseren er i bruk. Du kan bruke en
stekespade når enheten IKKE er i bruk. Unngå å
komme i kontakt med bevegelige deler. 

• Undersøk tilbehøret daglig. Kontroller om tilbehøret er
slitt, hakkete eller skadet. Bytt ut tilbehøret hvis det er
slitt eller skadet.

• Ikke bruk utendørs.
• Bruk kun Hamilton Beach-tilbehør som følger 

med enheten. 

• Ikke la ledningen henge over kanten på bordet eller
benken. Ikke la kontakten komme i kontakt med varme
overflater, inkludert varmeovner.

• Ikke plasser enheten oppå eller i nærheten av varme
elektriske kokeplater eller gasskokeplater, eller i en
varm ovn.

• Bladene er SKARPE! Brukes med forsiktighet.
• Når du blander drikker, og særlig varme drikker, bør du

bruke en høy beholder, eller kun lage små mengder av
gangen for å redusere søl og muligheten for skader.

• Ikke bruk en høyttrykks sprøytepistol på dette 
produktet.

• Ikke bær enheten i strømledningen.
• Ta ut ledningen når enheten ikke er i bruk og 

før rengjøring.
• DOBBELTISOLERT-INGEN ANVENDELIGE DELER.
• Ikke bruk et apparat med ødelagt ledning eller støpsel,

eller et apparat som svikter eller er mistet i bakken,
eller er skadet på annen måte.

VIKTIG: Denne brukerhåndboken bør gjennomgås med alle utstyrsteknikere som en del av 
opplæringsprogrammet for teknikere.
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Brukerveiledning for stavmikseren

Rengjøringsinstruksjoner for stavmikseren

2 31
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w¶¶ƒƒ√√∂∂ππ¢¢√√¶¶√√ππ∏∏™™∏∏
∫∫››ÓÓ‰‰˘̆ÓÓÔÔ˜̃ ËËÏÏÂÂÎÎÙÙÚÚÔÔÏÏËËÍÍ››··˜̃

ªªËË ¯̄ÚÚËËÛÛÈÈÌÌÔÔÔÔÈÈÂÂ››ÙÙÂÂ ÌÌ··ÏÏ··ÓÓÙÙ¤¤˙̇··..

ªªËËÓÓ ÙÙÔÔÔÔııÂÂÙÙÂÂ››ÙÙÂÂ ÙÙÔÔ ÎÎ¿¿ÏÏ˘̆ÌÌÌÌ·· ÙÙÔÔ˘̆ ÌÌÔÔÙÙ¤¤ÚÚ,,
ÙÙÔÔ ÎÎ··ÏÏÒÒ‰‰ÈÈÔÔ ‹‹ ÙÙÔÔ ÊÊÈÈ˜̃ ÛÛÂÂ ÓÓÂÂÚÚfifi ‹‹ ¿¿ÏÏÏÏÔÔ ˘̆ÁÁÚÚfifi..

∞∞ÌÌ¤¤ÏÏÂÂÈÈ·· ÙÙ‹‹ÚÚËËÛÛËË˜̃ ··˘̆ÙÙÒÒÓÓ ÙÙˆ̂ÓÓ ÔÔ‰‰ËËÁÁÈÈÒÒÓÓ
ÌÌÔÔÚÚÂÂ›› ÓÓ·· ÚÚÔÔÎÎ··ÏÏ¤¤ÛÛÂÂÈÈ ıı··ÓÓ··ÙÙËËÊÊfifiÚÚÔÔ
··ÙÙ‡‡¯̄ËËÌÌ··,, ˘̆ÚÚÎÎ··ÁÁÈÈ¿¿ ‹‹ ËËÏÏÂÂÎÎÙÙÚÚÔÔÏÏËËÍÍ››··..

w¶¶ƒƒ√√∂∂ππ¢¢√√¶¶√√ππ∏∏™™∏∏
∫∫››ÓÓ‰‰˘̆ÓÓÔÔ˜̃ ÙÙÚÚ˘̆‹‹ÌÌ··ÙÙÔÔ˜̃,, ÎÎÔÔ„„››ÌÌ··ÙÙÔÔ˜̃ ÎÎ··ÈÈ
ÛÛ‡‡ÓÓııÏÏÈÈ„„ËË˜̃..

¶¶ÚÚÈÈÓÓ ··fifi ÙÙËË ÛÛ˘̆ÓÓ··ÚÚÌÌÔÔÏÏfifiÁÁËËÛÛËË ‹‹ ÙÙËËÓÓ
··ÔÔÛÛ˘̆ÓÓ··ÚÚÌÌÔÔÏÏfifiÁÁËËÛÛËË ÂÂÍÍ··ÚÚÙÙËËÌÌ¿¿ÙÙˆ̂ÓÓ ÎÎ··ÈÈ
ÌÌÂÂÚÚÒÒÓÓ,, ‚‚ÂÂ‚‚··ÈÈˆ̂ııÂÂ››ÙÙÂÂ fifiÙÙÈÈ ÙÙÔÔ ÌÌ››ÍÍÂÂÚÚ ÂÂ››ÓÓ··ÈÈ
ÛÛ‚‚ËËÛÛÙÙfifi ÎÎ··ÈÈ ··ÔÔÛÛ˘̆ÓÓ‰‰ÂÂ‰‰ÂÂÌÌ¤¤ÓÓÔÔ ··fifi ÙÙÔÔ ÚÚÂÂ‡‡ÌÌ··..

√√ÈÈ ÏÏÂÂ››‰‰ÂÂ˜̃ ÂÂ››ÓÓ··ÈÈ ÎÎÔÔÊÊÙÙÂÂÚÚ¤¤˜̃!! ¡¡·· ÚÚÔÔÛÛ¤¤¯̄ÂÂÙÙÂÂ
¿¿ÚÚ·· ÔÔÏÏ‡‡ ÎÎ··ÙÙ¿¿ ÙÙÔÔ ¯̄ÂÂÈÈÚÚÈÈÛÛÌÌfifi ÙÙÔÔ˘̆˜̃..

ªª∏∏¡¡ ··ÏÏÒÒÓÓÂÂÙÙÂÂ ÙÙÔÔ ¯̄¤¤ÚÚÈÈ ÛÛ··˜̃ ÎÎ··ÈÈ ÌÌËËÓÓ
ÂÂÈÈÛÛ¿¿ÁÁÂÂÙÙÂÂ ÛÛÎÎÂÂ‡‡ËË ÌÌ¤¤ÛÛ·· ÛÛÙÙÔÔ ‰‰ÔÔ¯̄ÂÂ››ÔÔ fifiÙÙ··ÓÓ ÙÙÔÔ
ÌÌ››ÍÍÂÂÚÚ ÂÂ››ÓÓ··ÈÈ ÛÛÂÂ ÏÏÂÂÈÈÙÙÔÔ˘̆ÚÚÁÁ››··..∞∞ÌÌ¤¤ÏÏÂÂÈÈ·· ÙÙ‹‹ÚÚËËÛÛËË˜̃
··˘̆ÙÙÒÒÓÓ ÙÙˆ̂ÓÓ ÔÔ‰‰ËËÁÁÈÈÒÒÓÓ ÌÌÔÔÚÚÂÂ›› ÓÓ·· ÚÚÔÔÎÎ··ÏÏ¤¤ÛÛÂÂÈÈ
ÎÎ··ÙÙ¿¿ÁÁÌÌ··ÙÙ··,, ··ÌÌ˘̆¯̄¤¤˜̃ ‹‹ ¿¿ÏÏÏÏÔÔ ÛÛÔÔ‚‚··ÚÚfifi
ÙÙÚÚ··˘̆ÌÌ··ÙÙÈÈÛÛÌÌfifi..

√‰ËÁ›Â˜ ·ÛÊ·ÏÂ›·˜ ÁÈ· ‚˘ıÈ˙fiÌÂÓ· Ì›ÍÂÚ

™™∏∏ªª∞∞¡¡∆∆ππ∫∫∂∂™™ √√¢¢∏∏°°ππ∂∂™™ ∞∞™™ºº∞∞§§∂∂ππ∞∞™™
¶¶ƒƒ√√∂∂ππ¢¢√√¶¶√√ππ∏∏™™∏∏:: ∫·Ù¿ ÙË ¯Ú‹ÛË ËÏÂÎÙÚÈÎÒÓ Û˘ÛÎÂ˘ÒÓ, ı· Ú¤ÂÈ Ó· ÙËÚÔ‡ÓÙ·È ‚·ÛÈÎ¤˜

ÚÔÊ˘Ï¿ÍÂÈ˜ ·ÛÊ·ÏÂ›·˜, Û˘ÌÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚·ÓÔÌ¤ÓˆÓ ÙˆÓ ·Ú·Î¿Ùˆ:

–– ººÀÀ§§∞∞••∆∆∂∂ ∞∞ÀÀ∆∆∂∂™™ ∆∆ππ™™ √√¢¢∏∏°°ππ∂∂™™ ––

• ¢È·‚¿ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÂÁ¯ÂÈÚ›‰ÈÔ ¯ÂÈÚÈÛÌÔ‡ ÚÈÓ ·fi ÙË ¯Ú‹ÛË ÙÔ˘
Ì›ÍÂÚ. ºÚÔÓÙ›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÂÁ¯ÂÈÚ›‰ÈÔ Ó· Â›Ó·È ¿ÌÂÛ· ‰È·ı¤ÛÈÌÔ.

• ªËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ Ì·Ï·ÓÙ¤˙·.

• ªË ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ ÁÈ· Ó· ÚÔÂÙÔÈÌ¿ÛÂÙÂ Ê¿ÚÌ·Î· ‹ ÛÙÔ
ÂÚÁ·ÛÙ‹ÚÈÔ ‹ Ê·ÚÌ·ÎÂ˘ÙÈÎ¤˜ ÂÊ·ÚÌÔÁ¤˜.

• °È· ÙËÓ ÚÔÛÙ·Û›· Û·˜ ·fi ËÏÂÎÙÚÔÏËÍ›·, ÔÙ¤ ÌËÓ
ÙÔÔıÂÙÂ›ÙÂ ÙË ‚¿ÛË ÙÔ˘ ÌÔÙ¤Ú, ÙÔ Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ ‹ ÙÔ ÊÈ˜ ÛÂ
ÓÂÚfi ‹ ¿ÏÏÔ ˘ÁÚfi.

• °È· Ó· ·ÔÙÚ·Â› Ô Î›Ó‰˘ÓÔ˜ ÙÚ·˘Ì·ÙÈÛÌÔ‡, ‚Á¿ÏÙÂ ÙÔ
Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ ·fi ÙËÓ Ú›˙· fiÙ·Ó Ë Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ‰ÂÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›Ù·È,
Î·È ÚÈÓ ·fi ÙËÓ Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÁ‹ ‹ ÙËÓ ·Ê·›ÚÂÛË ÂÍ·ÚÙËÌ¿ÙˆÓ.

• °È· Ó· ·ÔÊÂ˘¯ıÂ› Ë Èı·ÓfiÙËÙ· ÛÔ‚·ÚÔ‡ ÙÚ·˘Ì·ÙÈÛÌÔ‡,
ÌËÓ ÏËÛÈ¿˙ÂÙÂ Ù· ¯¤ÚÈ·, Ù· Ì·ÏÏÈ¿, Ù· ÚÔ‡¯· Û·˜ ‹
Ì·ÁÂÈÚÈÎ¿ ÛÎÂ‡Ë ÛÙË ÏÂ›‰· Î·È ÙÔ ¯Ù˘ËÙ‹ÚÈ Î·Ù¿ ÙË ¯Ú‹ÛË
ÙÔ˘ Ì›ÍÂÚ. ªÔÚÂ›ÙÂ Ó· ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÂÙÂ Û¿ÙÔ˘Ï· fiÙ·Ó Ë
ÌÔÓ¿‰· Â›Ó·È ∂∫∆√™ ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›·˜. ∞ÔÊ‡ÁÂÙÂ ÙËÓ Â·Ê‹ ÌÂ
ÎÈÓÔ‡ÌÂÓ· Ì¤ÚË.

• ¡· ÂÈıÂˆÚÂ›ÙÂ Î·ıËÌÂÚÈÓ¿ Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù·. ∂Ï¤ÁÍÙÂ Ù·
ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÁÈ· ÊıÔÚ¤˜, ÎÔ„›Ì·Ù· ‹ ˙ËÌÈ¤˜. ∞ÓÙÈÎ·Ù·ÛÙ‹ÛÙÂ
Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· Â¿Ó Â›Ó·È Êı·ÚÌ¤Ó· ‹ ¤¯Ô˘Ó ‚Ï¿‚Â˜.

• ªËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ÛÙÔ ‡·ÈıÚÔ.

• ÃÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ·ÔÎÏÂÈÛÙÈÎ¿ Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÙË˜ Hamilton
Beach Ô˘ ‰È·Ù›ıÂÓÙ·È ÌÂ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹.

• ªËÓ ·Ê‹ÓÂÙÂ ÙÔ Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ Ó· ÎÚ¤ÌÂÙ·È ·fi ÙÔ ÙÚ·¤˙È ‹ ÙÔÓ
¿ÁÎÔ. ªËÓ ·Ê‹ÓÂÙÂ ÙÔ Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ Ó· ¤ÚıÂÈ ÛÂ Â·Ê‹ ÌÂ
Î·˘Ù¤˜ ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈÂ˜, fiˆ˜ Â›Ó·È ÔÈ ÂÛÙ›Â˜ ÙË˜ ËÏÂÎÙÚÈÎ‹˜
ÎÔ˘˙›Ó·˜.

• ªËÓ ÙÔÔıÂÙÂ›ÙÂ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ¿Óˆ ‹ ÎÔÓÙ¿ ÛÂ ˙ÂÛÙfi ·¤Ú·,
ÛÂ ËÏÂÎÙÚÈÎ‹ ÂÛÙ›· ‹ ÛÂ Î·˘Ùfi ÊÔ‡ÚÓÔ.

• √È ÏÂ›‰Â˜ Â›Ó·È ∫√º∆∂ƒ∂™. ¡· ÙË ¯ÂÈÚ›˙ÂÛÙÂ ÌÂ ÚÔÛÔ¯‹.

• ŸÙ·Ó ·Ó·ÌÈÁÓ‡ÂÙÂ ˘ÁÚ¿ -Î·È ÂÈ‰ÈÎ¿ Î·˘Ù¿ ˘ÁÚ¿-
¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ¤Ó· ‚·ı‡ ‰Ô¯Â›Ô ‹ ·Ó·Ì›ÍÙÂ ÌÈÎÚ¤˜
ÔÛfiÙËÙÂ˜ Î¿ıÂ ÊÔÚ¿, ÚÔÎÂÈÌ¤ÓÔ˘ Ó· ·ÔÊ‡ÁÂÙÂ ÙÈ˜
ÈÙÛÈÏÈ¤˜ Î·È ÙËÓ Èı·ÓfiÙËÙ· ÙÚ·˘Ì·ÙÈÛÌÔ‡.

• ªËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ „ÂÎ·ÛÌfi ˘„ËÏ‹˜ ›ÂÛË˜ ÁÈ· ÙÔ
Û˘ÁÎÂÎÚÈÌ¤ÓÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ.

• ªËÓ ÌÂÙ·Ê¤ÚÂÙÂ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ·fi ÙÔ Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ.

• µÁ¿˙ÂÙÂ ¿ÓÙ· ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ·fi ÙËÓ Ú›˙·, fiÙ·Ó ‰ÂÓ
‚Ú›ÛÎÂÙ·È ÛÂ ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›· Î·È ÚÈÓ ·fi ÙÔÓ Î·ı·ÚÈÛÌfi.

• ¢π¶§∏ ª√¡ø™∏-¢∂¡ À¶∞ƒÃ√À¡ ª∂ƒ∏ ∂¶π¢∂Ã√ª∂¡∞
™À¡∆∏ƒ∏™∏™.

• ªËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ Î·Ì›· Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ·Ó ÙÔ Î·ÏÒ‰ÈÔ ‹ Ë Ú›˙·
Â›Ó·È Î·ÙÂÛÙÚ·ÌÌ¤Ó· ‹ Â¿Ó ¤¯ÂÈ ÂÓÙÔÈÛÙÂ› Î¿ÔÈ·
‰˘ÛÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›· ‹ ÌÂÙ¿ ·fi ÙÒÛË Î·È ÔÔÈ·‰‹ÔÙÂ
Î·Ù·ÛÙÚÔÊ‹ ÙË˜ Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹˜.

™™∏∏ªª∞∞¡¡∆∆ππ∫∫√√:: ∆∆ÔÔ ··ÚÚfifiÓÓ ÂÂÁÁ¯̄ÂÂÈÈÚÚ››‰‰ÈÈÔÔ ¯̄ÂÂÈÈÚÚÈÈÛÛÌÌÔÔ‡‡ ıı·· ÚÚ¤¤ÂÂÈÈ ÓÓ·· ÌÌÂÂÏÏÂÂÙÙ¿¿ÙÙ··ÈÈ ··fifi fifiÏÏÔÔ˘̆˜̃ ÙÙÔÔ˘̆˜̃ ¯̄ÂÂÈÈÚÚÈÈÛÛÙÙ¤¤˜̃

ÂÂÍÍÔÔÏÏÈÈÛÛÌÌÔÔ‡‡ ÛÛÙÙ·· ÏÏ··››ÛÛÈÈ·· ÙÙÔÔ˘̆ ÚÚÔÔÁÁÚÚ¿¿ÌÌÌÌ··ÙÙÔÔ˜̃ ÂÂÎÎ··››‰‰ÂÂ˘̆ÛÛËË˜̃ ÙÙˆ̂ÓÓ ¯̄ÂÂÈÈÚÚÈÈÛÛÙÙÒÒÓÓ ÛÛ··˜̃..
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w èèêêÖÖÑÑììèèêêÖÖÜÜÑÑÖÖççààÖÖ
ééÔÔ‡‡ÒÒÌÌÓÓÒÒÚÚ¸̧ ÔÔÓÓ‡‡ÊÊÂÂÌÌËËflfl 
˝̋ÎÎÂÂÍÍÚÚËË˜̃ÂÂÒÒÍÍËËÏÏ ÚÚÓÓÍÍÓÓÏÏ

ççÂÂ ËËÒÒÔÔÓÓÎÎ¸̧ÁÁÛÛÈÈÚÚÂÂ ÛÛ‰‰ÎÎËËÌÌËËÚÚÂÂÎÎ¸̧..

ççÂÂ ÔÔÓÓÏÏÂÂ˘̆‡‡ÈÈÚÚÂÂ ÍÍÓÓÔÔÛÛÒÒ ˝̋ÎÎÂÂÍÍÚÚÓÓÏÏÓÓÚÚÓÓ‡‡,,
˝̋ÎÎÂÂÍÍÚÚËË˜̃ÂÂÒÒÍÍËËÈÈ ¯̄ÌÌÛÛ ËËÎÎËË ÓÓÁÁÂÂÚÚÍÍÛÛ ‚‚ ‚‚ÓÓ‰‰ÛÛ ËËÎÎËË
ÍÍ‡‡ÍÍÛÛ˛̨--ÎÎËË··ÓÓ ‰‰ÛÛ„„ÛÛ˛̨ ÊÊËË‰‰ÍÍÓÓÒÒÚÚ¸̧.. 

ççÂÂ‚‚˚̊ÔÔÓÓÎÎÌÌÂÂÌÌËËÂÂ ‰‰‡‡ÌÌÌÌ˚̊ıı ËËÌÌÒÒÚÚÛÛÍÍˆ̂ËËÈÈ ÏÏÓÓÊÊÂÂÚÚ 
ÔÔËË‚‚ÂÂÒÒÚÚËË ÍÍ ÒÒÏÏÂÂÚÚËË,, ÔÔÓÓÊÊ‡‡ÛÛ ËËÎÎËË 
˝̋ÎÎÂÂÍÍÚÚËË˜̃ÂÂÒÒÍÍÓÓÏÏÛÛ ¯̄ÓÓÍÍÛÛ..

w èèêêÖÖÑÑììèèêêÖÖÜÜÑÑÖÖççààÖÖ
ééÔÔ‡‡ÒÒÌÌÓÓÒÒÚÚ¸̧ ÁÁ‡‡˘̆ÂÂÏÏÎÎÂÂÌÌËËÈÈ,, ÔÔÓÓÂÂÁÁÓÓ‚‚ 
ËË ÒÒ‰‰‡‡‚‚ÎÎËË‚‚‡‡ÌÌËËflfl..
èèÂÂÊÊ‰‰ÂÂ ˜̃ÂÂÏÏ ÛÛÒÒÚÚ‡‡ÌÌ‡‡‚‚ÎÎËË‚‚‡‡ÚÚ¸̧ ËËÎÎËË ÒÒÌÌËËÏÏ‡‡ÚÚ¸̧
ÌÌ‡‡ÒÒ‡‡‰‰ÍÍËË ËËÎÎËË ˜̃‡‡ÒÒÚÚËË,, ÔÔÓÓ‚‚ÂÂ¸̧ÚÚÂÂ,, ‚‚˚̊ÍÍÎÎ˛̨˜̃ÂÂÌÌ ÎÎËË
ÏÏËËÍÍÒÒÂÂ.. 

ããÂÂÁÁ‚‚ËËflfl ÓÓÒÒÚÚ˚̊ÂÂ!! ÅÅÛÛ‰‰¸̧ÚÚÂÂ ÓÓ˜̃ÂÂÌÌ¸̧ ÓÓÒÒÚÚÓÓÓÓÊÊÌÌ˚̊ 
ÔÔËË ‡‡··ÓÓÚÚÂÂ ÒÒ ÌÌËËÏÏËË.. 

ÇÇÓÓ ‚‚ÂÂÏÏflfl ‡‡··ÓÓÚÚ˚̊ ÏÏËËÍÍÒÒÂÂ‡‡ ááÄÄèèêêÖÖôôÄÄÖÖííëëüü
‚‚ÒÒÚÚ‡‡‚‚ÎÎflflÚÚ¸̧ ÔÔÓÓÒÒÛÛ‰‰ÛÛ ((ÎÎÓÓÊÊÍÍËË,, ÌÌÓÓÊÊËË ËË ÚÚ..‰‰..)) ‚‚
ÂÂÏÏÍÍÓÓÒÒÚÚ¸̧ ‰‰ÎÎflfl ÒÒÏÏÂÂ¯̄ËË‚‚‡‡ÌÌËËflfl.. 

ççÂÂ‚‚˚̊ÔÔÓÓÎÎÌÌÂÂÌÌËËÂÂ ‰‰‡‡ÌÌÌÌ˚̊ıı ËËÌÌÒÒÚÚÛÛÍÍˆ̂ËËÈÈ ÏÏÓÓÊÊÂÂÚÚ
ÔÔËË‚‚ÂÂÒÒÚÚËË ÍÍ ÔÔÂÂÂÂÎÎÓÓÏÏÛÛ ÍÍÓÓÒÒÚÚÂÂÈÈ,, ÔÔÓÓÂÂÁÁ‡‡ÏÏ ËËÎÎËË
‰‰ÛÛ„„ËËÏÏ ÒÒÂÂ¸̧ÂÂÁÁÌÌ˚̊ÏÏ ÚÚ‡‡‚‚ÏÏ‡‡ÏÏ.. 

ÅÂÁÓÔ‡ÒÌÓÒÚ¸ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËfl ÔÓ„�ÛÊÌÓ„Ó ÏËÍÒÂ�‡

ÇÇÄÄÜÜççõõÖÖ èèêêÄÄÇÇààããÄÄ ííÖÖïïççààääàà ÅÅÖÖááééèèÄÄëëççééëëííàà
èèêêÖÖÑÑììèèêêÖÖÜÜÑÑÖÖççààÖÖ:: è�Ë �‡·ÓÚÂ Ò ˝ÎÂÍÚ�ÓÔ�Ë·Ó�‡ÏË ÌÂÓ·ıÓ‰ËÏÓ ÒÓ·Î˛‰‡Ú¸ ÓÒÌÓ‚Ì˚Â ÏÂ�˚

Ô�Â‰ÓÒÚÓ�ÓÊÌÓÒÚË, ‚ ÚÓÏ ˜ËÒÎÂ ÒÎÂ‰Û˛˘ËÂ:

– ëëééïïêêÄÄççààííÖÖ ùùííàà ààççëëííêêììääññàààà –

•• èÂ�Â‰ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËÂÏ ÏËÍÒÂ�‡ Ô�Ó˜ËÚ‡ÈÚÂ
�ÛÍÓ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚Ó ÔÓ ˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË Ë ‰Â�ÊËÚÂ Â„Ó
ÔÓ·ÎËÁÓÒÚË. 

•• çÂ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÈÚÂ Û‰ÎËÌËÚÂÎË.
• á‡Ô�Â˘‡ÂÚÒfl ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ ‰Îfl Ô�Ë„ÓÚÓ‚ÎÂÌËfl

ÎÂÍ‡�ÒÚ‚, ‡ Ú‡ÍÊÂ ‰Îfl Î‡·Ó�‡ÚÓ�Ì˚ı Ë
Ù‡�Ï‡ˆÂ‚ÚË˜ÂÒÍËı ÌÛÊ‰.

•• ÇÓ ËÁ·ÂÊ‡ÌËÂ ÔÓ�‡ÊÂÌËfl ˝ÎÂÍÚ�Ë˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÚÓÍÓÏ
Á‡Ô�Â˘‡ÂÚÒfl ÔÓÏÂ˘‡Ú¸ ÍÓ�ÔÛÒ ˝ÎÂÍÚ�ÓÏÓÚÓ�‡, ¯ÌÛ�
ËÎË �ÓÁÂÚÍÛ ‚ ‚Ó‰Û ËÎË ‰�Û„ËÂ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË. 

•• óÚÓ·˚ ÒÓÍ�‡ÚËÚ¸ �ËÒÍ Ú�‡‚Ï˚, ÓÚÍÎ˛˜‡ÈÚÂ ¯ÌÛ� ÓÚ
ÒÂÚË, ÍÓ„‰‡ Ô�Ë·Ó� ÌÂ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÂÚÒfl, ‡ Ú‡ÍÊÂ, Ô�ÂÊ‰Â
˜ÂÏ ÒÌËÏ‡Ú¸ ËÎË ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡Ú¸ ˜‡ÒÚË Ô�Ë·Ó�‡.

•• ÇÓ ËÁ·ÂÊ‡ÌËÂ ÒÂ�¸ÂÁÌ˚ı Ú�‡‚Ï ‰Â�ÊËÚÂ �ÛÍË, ‚ÓÎÓÒ˚,
Ó‰ÂÊ‰Û Ë ÔÓÒÛ‰Û (ÎÓÊÍË, ÌÓÊË Ë Ú.‰.) ÔÓ‰‡Î¸¯Â ÓÚ
ÎÂÁ‚Ëfl Ë ‚ÂÌ˜ËÍ‡ ‚Ó ‚�ÂÏfl �‡·ÓÚ˚ Ô�Ë·Ó�‡. äÓ„‰‡
Ô�Ë·Ó� ÇõäãûóÖç, ÏÓÊÌÓ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ ÎÓÔ‡ÚÍÛ. çÂ
‰ÓÔÛÒÍ‡ÈÚÂ ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚ‡ Ò ‰‚ËÊÛ˘ËÏËÒfl ˜‡ÒÚflÏË. 

•• ÖÊÂ‰ÌÂ‚ÌÓ Ô�Ó‚Â�flÈÚÂ Ì‡Ò‡‰ÍË Ì‡ Ô�Â‰ÏÂÚ ËÁÌÓÒ‡,
Ú�Â˘ËÌ ËÎË ÔÓ‚�ÂÊ‰ÂÌËÈ. 

•• çÂ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ Ì‡ ÓÚÍ�˚ÚÓÏ ‚ÓÁ‰ÛıÂ.

•• àÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÈÚÂ ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ Ì‡Ò‡‰ÍË Ô�ÓËÁ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚‡ Hamilton
Beach, ËÏÂ˛˘ËÂÒfl ‚ ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚÂ Ò Ô�Ë·Ó�ÓÏ. 

•• ëÎÂ‰ËÚÂ, ˜ÚÓ·˚ ¯ÌÛ� ÌÂ Ò‚ËÒ‡Î ÒÓ ÒÚÓÎ‡ Ë ÌÂ Í‡Ò‡ÎÒfl
„Ó�fl˜Ëı ÔÓ‚Â�ıÌÓÒÚÂÈ, ‚ ÚÓÏ ˜ËÒÎÂ ÔÓ‚Â�ıÌÓÒÚË ÔÎËÚ˚. 

•• çÂ ÍÎ‡‰ËÚÂ Ô�Ë·Ó� Ì‡ „Ó�fl˜ËÂ ÍÓÌÙÓ�ÍË „‡ÁÓ‚ÓÈ ËÎË
˝ÎÂÍÚ�Ë˜ÂÒÍÓÈ ÔÎËÚ˚, ‡ Ú‡ÍÊÂ ‚ „Ó�fl˜Û˛ ‰ÛıÓ‚ÍÛ.

•• ãÂÁ‚Ëfl éëíêõÖ. ÅÛ‰ Ú̧Â ÓÒÚÓ�ÓÊÌ˚.
•• è�Ë ÒÏÂ¯Ë‚‡ÌËË ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚÂÈ, ÓÒÓ·ÂÌÌÓ „Ó�fl˜Ëı,

ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÈÚÂ ‚˚ÒÓÍËÈ ÒÓÒÛ‰ ËÎË ÌÂ·ÓÎ¸¯ÓÂ ÍÓÎË˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó
ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË, ˜ÚÓ·˚ ËÁ·ÂÊ‡Ú¸ �‡Á·�˚Á„Ë‚‡ÌËfl Ë Ú�‡‚Ï.

•• Ñ‡ÌÌ˚È Ô�Ó‰ÛÍÚ Á‡Ô�Â˘‡ÂÚÒfl Ï˚Ú¸ Ò ÔÓÏÓ˘¸˛
ÏÓÂ˜ÌÓ„Ó ‡ÔÔ‡�‡Ú‡ ‚˚ÒÓÍÓ„Ó ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl.

•• á‡Ô�Â˘‡ÂÚÒfl ÌÓÒËÚ¸ Ô�Ë·Ó�, ‰Â�Ê‡ Â„Ó Á‡
˝ÎÂÍÚ�Ë˜ÂÒÍËÈ ¯ÌÛ�.

•• éÚÍÎ˛˜‡ÈÚÂ Ô�Ë·Ó� ÓÚ ˝ÎÂÍÚ�Ë˜ÂÒÍÓÈ ÒÂÚË, ÍÓ„‰‡ ÓÌ ÌÂ
ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÂÚÒfl, Ë ÔÂ�Â‰ ˜ËÒÚÍÓÈ.

•• ÑÇéâçÄü àáéãüñàü – éÅëãìÜàÇÄÖåõÖ óÄëíà
éíëìíëíÇìûí.

•• çÂ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÈÚÂ Ô�Ë·Ó�, ÂÒÎË Â„Ó ˝ÎÂÍÚ�Ë˜ÂÒÍËÈ ¯ÌÛ�
ËÎË ‚ËÎÍ‡ ÔÓ‚�ÂÊ‰ÂÌ˚, ÂÒÎË Ô�Ë·Ó� ÌÂËÒÔ�‡‚ÂÌ, ‡
Ú‡ÍÊÂ ÔÓÒÎÂ Ô‡‰ÂÌËfl ËÎË Í‡ÍÓ„Ó-ÎË·Ó ÔÓ‚�ÂÊ‰ÂÌËfl
Ô�Ë·Ó�‡.

ÇÇççààååÄÄççààÖÖ!! ÇÇÒÒÂÂ ÓÓÔÔÂÂ‡‡ÚÚÓÓ˚̊ ÓÓ··ÓÓÛÛ‰‰ÓÓ‚‚‡‡ÌÌËËflfl ‰‰ÓÓÎÎÊÊÌÌ˚̊ ÓÓÁÁÌÌ‡‡ÍÍÓÓÏÏËËÚÚ¸̧ÒÒflfl ÒÒ ‰‰‡‡ÌÌÌÌ˚̊ÏÏ ÛÛÍÍÓÓ‚‚ÓÓ‰‰ÒÒÚÚ‚‚ÓÓÏÏ ‚‚ ‡‡ÏÏÍÍ‡‡ıı
ÔÔÓÓ„„‡‡ÏÏÏÏ˚̊ ÓÓ··ÛÛ˜̃ÂÂÌÌËËflfl ÓÓÔÔÂÂ‡‡ÚÚÓÓÓÓ‚‚..
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